Chippewa County Board of Commissioners 319 Court Street Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783



Scott Shackleton George Kinsella Don Cooper Ted Postula Don McLean

## SPECIAL TRIBUTE 14-18 GWEN WORLEY

- Let It Be Known, that it is with great pride that the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners join together with the employees and residents of Chippewa County, to express their wish of good health and happiness upon her retirement and as she prepares for the new and exciting experiences that lie ahead.
- *Gwen Worley* has served the citizens of Chippewa County in a manner above reproach, and for this we extend our thanks. Gwen Worley has provided outstanding service to hundreds of individuals for the past thirty-five years.
- *Gwen Worley* has taken personal pride in her work with Chippewa County and has worked hard to continue the improvements of the Eastern Upper Peninsula Employment and Training Consortium.
- *Gwen Worley* through her persistence, her high performance standards, her kind friendship, her professionalism, and her insight to her fellow Veterans, her Board, co-workers and citizens place her in the highest of categories.
- Gwen Worley has brought recognition to herself, the Eastern Upper Peninsula Employment and Training Consortium and Michigan Works!, as well as, the Sault Ste. Marie Board of Education, EUP ISD Board, SSM Rotary, SSM Chamber of Commerce, the Chippewa County Multi-Purpose Collaborative Body, Chippewa County Community Prevention Coalition, EUP United Way, Upper Peninsula Economic Development Alliance, Lake Superior State University's Strategic Planning Committee and the B.P.W to name a few. The Chippewa County Board of Commissioners, on behalf of the all the individuals served and the residents of Chippewa County, the Board extends their appreciation to Gwen Worley who is thoughtful, caring, involved and dedicated, and who made a favorable impact on the betterment of life and well being in Chippewa County.

IN SPECIAL TRIBUTE, therefore upon her retirement from Eastern Upper Peninsula Employment and Training Consortium, this document is signed and dedicated to honor *Gwen Worley*, for her countless contributions to Chippewa County, and the individuals she served so well. For her efforts in improving the welfare of the individuals who were unemployed job seekers of this County, we join together to extend to *Gwen Worley* a gracious thank you for a job well done, and wish her continued success in which she so richly deserves.

September 8, 2014	
•	Scott Shackleton, Chairman